Taxi Fares

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

2

THE SCHEDULE Rates of Hire

No. S 269

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 259B)

TAXI FARES

It is hereby notified for general information that, pursuant to section 20(1) of the Public Transport Council Act, the Public Transport Council has approved, with effect from 1st June 1997, the maximum rates of hire of a taxi as set out in the Schedule.

2. Notification No. N 3 relating to taxi fares is cancelled.

THE SCHEDULE

RATES OF HIRE

First column Second column

(1) First 1,000 metres or part thereof

Singapore Statutes Online

\$2.40.

- (2) Each subsequent 240 metres or part thereof not 10 cents. in excess of 10 kilometres
- (3) Each subsequent 225 metres or part thereof in 10 cents. excess of 10 kilometres
- (4) Every 30 seconds or part thereof the taxi is 10 cents.

detained

(5) Between 12 midnight and 6 a.m.

one and a half times the rates set out in items (1), (2), (3) and (4).

(6) Each time a taxi is hired at Singapore Changi an additional \$3 for the whole journey. Airport and Seletar Airport

(7) Each time a taxi is hired through the radiophone booking system —

(a) for current bookings

an additional \$3.20 for the whole journey.

(b) at least half an hour in advance

an additional \$5.20 for the whole journey.

chargeable, an additional \$1 for the whole journey.

(8) Each time a taxi is hired during the following except where the rate of hire under item (9) is periods:

(a) on a weekday, if that weekday is not a gazetted public holiday, from 7.30 a.m. to 9.30 a.m. and

from 4.30 p.m. to 7 p.m.; and

(b) on a Saturday, if that Saturday is not a gazetted public holiday, from 7.30 a.m. to 9.30 a.m. and from 11.30 a.m. to 2 p.m.

(9) Each time a taxi is hired in the restricted zone an additional \$1.50 for the whole journey. as defined in the Road Traffic (Restricted Zone and Area Licences) Rules (Cap. 276, R 12) during the following periods:

- (a) on a weekday, if that weekday is not a gazetted public holiday, from 4.30 p.m. to 7 p.m.; and
- (b) on a Saturday, if that Saturday is not a gazetted public holiday, from 11.30 a.m. to 2 p.m.

(10) Each time a Carbodies Fairway taxi is hired

an additional \$1 for the whole journey.

(11) Each time a station wagon taxi is hired

an additional \$1 for the whole journey.

(12) Each time the passenger chooses to pay the an additional 10% of the fare for the whole fare for the journey by credit card

journey.

- (13) Each time a passenger boards a shuttle service taxi at —
- (a) Seletar Hills Estate (to Yio Chu Kang MRT \$1.50. Station)
- (b) Ban San Street Taxi Stand (to Johore Bahru)
- corporate clients

(14) Payment of taxi fare on a monthly basis by an additional 10% of the fare for the whole journey.

calling the Premier Taxi Service telephone number

(15) Each time a Premier Taxi is hired through an additional \$8 for the whole journey, but the rates in items (7), (10) and (11) will not be chargeable.

\$6.